The Licensee shall obtain all fresh Water for all purposes under this Licence, 

including the temporary construction camp, through the Water Supply Facility and 

from West Remus Creek for dust suppression, shall not exceed ten thousand 

(10,000) cubic metres per year, at a rate not exceeding two hundred and ninety-

nine (299) cubic metres per day.  

PART E: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO CAMPS, ACCESS INFRASTRUCTURES 

AND OPERATIONS 

Amend Item 3 to Read 

All surface runoff and/or discharge from drainage management systems, during the 

construction of any facilities and infrastructure associated with this project,